

Stockholm, July 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2009

## **Exchange Notice**

Warrants and certificates 117/09

## Correction: Listing of share certificate issued by Swedbank AB

The correction refers to the underlying instrument and hence the short name in the share certificate issued by Swedbank AB, that will be included on the list for certificates from July 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2009. The corrections are marked in bold letters in the enclosed Excel sheet.

Issuer:	Swedbank AB
Type of security:	Share certificate of European type
Execution:	Automatic cash settlement on expiry
Term:	As from July 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2009 to September 11 <sup>th</sup> , 2009
Market Maker:	Swedbank AB

Contacts for the above information: Magnus Bondesson, +46 8 5859 15 84

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Eva Norling or Terhi Pakkala, telephone +46 8 405 60 00 or ISS@nasdaqomx.com

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB

Markus Ramström **Eva Norling** Acting Head of Issuer Surveillance Advisor, Issuer Surveillance